ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Excellence & Equity For All Students

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PRELIMINARY SERVICES AGREEMENT
Dated 03/30/2016

This Amendment is entered into between the Alameda Unified School District (AUSD) and
Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc. (DEVELOPER). AUSD entered into an Agreement with
DEVELOPER for services on March 11, 2016, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as
follows:

1. Services

The DEVELOPER agrees to provide the following amended services: Provide services for
submittal process, procurement, shipping and storage for the window materials for the Maya
Lin School Modernization, Project #21-15-12. See Exhibit A, Item B2, for proposal.

2. Compensation

The compensation has changed:

The contract is amended by a fee of $68,320.00.

Window submittals, procurement, shipping and storage fee of $64,301.00.
Mark-ups of 4.25% (fee) and 2% (bonds and insurance) fee of $4,019.00.

3. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if
any, shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect as originally stated.

4. Amendment History:
There are no previous amendments to this Agreement.
I This contract has previously been amended as follows:

Amount of Increase

No. Date General Description of Reason for Amendment
(Decrease)

Preliminary Services Agreement Amendment
Alameda Unified School District & Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc.
Maya Lin School Modernization 1



ALAMEDA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Excellence & Equity For All Students

Contract Number: Preliminary Services P.O. Number:

Agreement
“DISTRICT” “DEVELOPER"”
ALAMEDA UNIFIED LATHROP CONSTRUCTION
SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSOCIATES, INC.

T >

SUARIG KA
Sean-MePhetridge

Name:

Title: Superintenrdent Title: President
CWIEF BUSINESS OFFICER « ¢

Name: Rick Martellaro

A =950 - 0 - 0000 -&§S00 - 21l -01l 27 - 302

Preliminary Services Agreement Amendment
Alameda Unified School District & Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc.
Maya Lin School Modernization 2



{\"ﬁ C«Vd”\ Mz_n ;L ﬁ

Maya Lin Elementary School Modernization Profect No. 1494.00
Alameda Unified School District

BID PROPOSAL FORM

Bid Package No. 01
ALUMINUM WINDOWS and GLAZING

PROPOSAL DUE DATE: March 24, 2016
TIME: Until 2:00 PM local time (P.D.T)
LOCATION if maited: LATHROP CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC

4001 Park Road
Benicia, CA 84510

LOCATION if hand delivered: LATHROP CONSTRUCTION ASSOCIATES, INC,
4001 Park Road
Benicia, CA 94510

LOCATION if sentvia email:  Anthony.resd@lathropconstruction.com

LOCATION if sent via fax: 707-746-8080
FIRM NAME:  WASSTOAC. Adcimonitie é&

Aolmsraras Guer, Soebd  Address
Letuose, CAUF 4492 CityiState/Zip Code
¢25. 371. 9% 4 / 5.321.99%« - Telephone/Fax

DIR Public Works Contractor Registration Number {00008 6 427

A, We, the undersigned, having familiarized ourselves with the local conditions, the Advertisement for
Bids, Noftice to Bidders, Instruction to Bidders, General Conditions, Bid Propasal Form, Contract
between Bidder and Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc., the Drawings and Specifications and
any Addenda as prepared by Quattrocchi Kwok Architects, do hereby propose to furnish all labor,
materials, necessary tools, expendables, equipment, utifity and transporiation services, and to pay
all sales or use taxes, license fees, and other costs and expenses necessary fo complete the
Aluminum Windows and Glazing work herein described as Bld Package No. 61 as required for
the construction and completion of the Aluminum Windows and Glazing, all in strict accordance
with this Bid Proposal Form,

March 17, 2016
Page 10f 18
Bid Package No. 01 — Aluminum Storefronts and Windows



?ﬂf Hoch nn t A

Maya Lin Elementary School Modernization Project No. 1494.00

Alameda Unified School District

B. BASE BID: All work required by the foregoing documents will be accompiished for the Lump Sum
Bid price of;

1. MODERNIZATION PROJECT Aluminum Windows and Glazing scope of work
complete, excluding the cosis included in ltem B.2 below;

WW S&’VMW e (-&w@& Daollars
$ 265’.360

(Show amount in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, amount shown in words will govem.)
The Lump Sum Price above INCLUDES all applicable sales and/or use taxes; INCLUDES all insurance
premiums required to meet the Insurance Requirements of the Contract Documents.

2. MODERHKIZATION PROJECT Aluminum Windows and Glazing scope of work
complete {submittal process, procurement, shipping and storage), excluding the
remaining costs that are included in item B.1 above.

six7y g Thusbe THéEE HWDicD sve Dollars
s__bk %0

(Show amount in both words and figures. In case of discrepancy, amount shown In words will govem.)
The Lump Sum Price above INCLUDES all applicable sales andfor use taxes; INCLUDES all insurance
premiums required to meet the Insurance Requiremenis of the Contract Documaents.

TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT § ZZQ: of
{Combined Amount of items B.1 and B.2)

All pricing iterns will be considered when determining the most responsible bidder,

By submitting this Bid Package the following is understood and is agreed 1o by the Bidding Subconiracior:

The construction schedule for the Modernization Project scope of work is extremely tight and will require materiale and
equipment to be on hand within a very short time affer the Notice fo Proceed in June 2016. In tumn the District intends
on awarding the procurement portion (tem B.2) of the Modemization Project prior to the balance of the Modernization
Project (item B.1). This early "procurement award” will allow the submittal process 16 commence and upon approval
of submittals the release of equipment fabrication. All Aluminum Windows and Glazing will need to be onsite by June
20" for installation and testing to be completed by July 15, prior to occupancy.

The remaining scope of work of this bid package would be awarded after the *procurement award” at the discretion of
Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc. and is contingent upon the award of the remaining scope of work by the District
to Lathrop Construction Associates, Inc. (within the time this Bid remains valid, see liem E).

March 17, 2018
Page 2 of 18

Bid Package No. 01 — Aluminum Storefronts and Windows



